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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
Resolution No. 49
Series of 2016

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Implementing Rules and
Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ALIX, TRIXIA PANES

ATCHUELA, MARICEL ABRERA
AUSTRIA, ROSE ANN SANTOS
AYCARDO, RECHEL ADONIS

AYO, DELIA PAESTE

BABISTA, SIMEONA PAMIS
BACALSO, ROWENA GABALES
BACOLOD, JOLLIBEE TORRES
BALANAA, CARMENCITA DE RAMOS
BALINGIT, SHARON YANGO
BALSIMO, DARLENE MONDAGA
BARBAS, NORITA ORA

BARROGO, LOVELY MARALIT
BAUTISTA, BELEN ILAGAN
BERNALDO, DANIEL IAN CARDENAS
BETIONG, JANET VERONICA CUSTODIA
BRIZO, PAULINA LATIGAR
CABUENAS, ERLINDA JORGIO
CABUYA, NELIA LEOVERAS
FABRICANTE, CRISTINE TABAN
FLORES, MISHEL NURNEZ
FRANCISCO, CORINA MANGANT]
FRANCISCO, MICHELLE AFICIAL
FRANCISCO, VINCENT NOEL VALDES
GARCIA, CATHERINE SALCEDO

GO, ANTONIO MANANSALA

GO, RENEE ROSE RAMOS

GOMEZ, EDITH EDANO
GUERRERO, EDITHA GUILENO
GUEVARRA, ALELI MANZO

LOMAT, AGNES EULATIC

MACASA, MILA ALVARADO
MANILE, ANDRESA MANON-OG
MAULIT, ANNA TIRAMBULO
MAZAREDO, KAREN AMURAO
PANES, LEREY AREVALO

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

ANGELICO B. CLERIGO
NELIA ABRERA JANAIRO
SHARON S. AUSTRIA
RICHARD STA. INES

ERMA MESIAS CARLOS
JOSEPHINE TAN KO
MERLYN P. MARIBAO
THELMA M. JARDINERO
TERESITA TAN PENARUBIA
ALLEN P. GONZAGA
ELIZIR L. LAO

ARTURO M. DELA LLANA
VENANCIA TAPERO
DANTE O. ILAGAN
LAYLANI J. LLAMADO
RUBEN VARGAS SAN DIEGO
DANIEL M. ALQUEZA
SAMUEL 0. LAO

ANA GRACE R. BRITON
RHODORA ADARO
REYNALDO T. TORRES JR.
JENNIFER G. DELA CRUZ
CONIROSE L. DULALIA
NORMANDY G. DA JOSE
NOEL DE GUZMAN MAYOR
EVELYN M. ABAPO
ROMEO S. ABUSTAN
ARNEL S. MINDANAO
RONALDO A. VENTUCILLO
MARIA TERESA P. RAMOS
BARNARD M. PERALTA

MARIA MELANIE T. FABRICANTE

ROSA A. POLINAR

LYDIA D. PALENCIA

ANA MICHELLE M. NIALLA
NOELT. LUCZON

PRC LIC. NO

0013362
0002377
0002816
0004792
0009599
0005441
0007790
0002337
0001447
0001966

0001016
0000738

0007309
0004123
0004127
0006167
0001994
0001368
0007941
0004968l
0001120
0005524
0004859
0009255
0002388
0003137
0001821
0001495
0008826
0006242
0004456
0001346
0011874
0000420
0005945
0007061
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37 PARMISANO, ROWENA OCLARIT JHONA C. JABAGAT 0008567
38 PARRENO, ANITA CALVO ANNALYN DACLES FUENTESPINA 0009830
39 PAURNIA, EMELINE PAHIT AILLEN DELA TORRE CABARILLOS 0002981
40 PAYUSAN, EMENIGILDA DIBDIB LETICIA B. TAUTO-AN 0001362
41 PENOSO, FERREOLO AMARILLE NUMERIANO D. LUCENIO JR. 0006033
42 PEREZ, LILIA ILAGAN DANTE O. ILAGAN 0004123
43 PESTANO, VENUS DUMAGUIN BOLER L. BINAMIRA JR. 0006962
44 SABATER, CONRADO JR. SAMAR JINNIE M. BALDEROSA 0002694
45 SANCHEZ, VERONICA CARLOS ANA MICHELLE MAZAREDO NIALLA 0005945
46 SORIA, CZARELLI CAMILLE ALUYEN MARY GAIL L. JIMENEZ 0007619
47 SUBAGAN, GINA MONTA NECITAS A. MORALLOS JR. 0004801
48 TANECA, ANECITA MANONGSONG MARIA CARMELINA C. BELTRAN 0003669
49 TANO, SALVADOR TUAZON MARIA TERESA P. TRESPALACIOREAL 0010982

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their
Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be
for one (1) vyear, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this _3rdday of , 2016.

«
. EDUARDO G. ONG 0/
Chairman 0 or

RAFAEL AJARDO
Mamly

(VACANT) (VACANT)
Member Member
ATTESTED BY:
Zttn S Goidn

ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards
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TEOFILO S. PILANDO JR.

2 Z { Chairman
ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO

Commissioner

APPROVED
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